Monthly Water bills are meter charge plus consumption charge.

Water Base Monthly Charges

Service Type Meter Size I\Cﬂﬁztgg
Residential 5/8" to 3/4" $5.51
Commercial 5/8” to 3/4" $33.06
Commercial 1” $58.77
Commercial 1.5 $132.24
Commercial 2" $235.09
Commercial 3" $528.96
Commercial 4” $940.37
Commercial 6" $2,115.84
Commercial 8” $2,644.80
Irrigation Meters

Service Type Meter Size '\élﬁgtgg
Residential 5/8” to 3/4" $5.51
Commercial 5/8" to 3/4" $33.06
Commercial 17 $58.77
Commercial 1.5” $132.24
Commercial 2" $235.09
Commercial 3" $528.96
Commercial 4’ $940.37
Commercial 6" $2,115.84
Commercial 8" $2,644.80
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Fire Suppression Lines

Service Type Meter Size I\CAEZ:EZ
Commercial 5/8” to 3/4" $25.50
Commercial 1” $45.33
Commercial 1.5” $102.00
Commercial 2" $181.33
Commercial 3" $408.00
Commercial 4" $725.33
Commercial 6” $1,632.00
Commercial 8" $2,040.00
Water Consumption Charges
Service Type Rate Volume
Residential $1.05 Per 1,000 gal.
Commercial $2.10 Per 1,000 gal.
Irrigation $0.85 Per 1,000 gal.
Water Service Connection Charges

Service Type Meter Size “Cﬂ;ﬁgtgg
Residential 5/8” to 3/4" $1,000
Commercial 5/8" to 3/4" $1,000
Commercial 17 $1,800
Commercial 1.5” $4,000
Commercial 2" $7,200
Commercial 3" $16,000
Commercial 4’ $28,500
Commercial 6" $64,000
Commercial 8” $80,000
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Sewer Charges — Little River Customers

Service Type Rate Volume
Residential $3.77 Per 1,000 gal.
Commercial $11.32 Per 1,000 gal.

Sewer Charges — Manistee Township Customers

Service Type Rate Volume
Residential $31.75 Flat Rate
Commercial $14.05 Per 1,000 gal.

Septage Charges

Rate Volume
$0.06 per gal. 0 to 499,999 gallons
$0.05 per gal. 500,000 to 749,999 gallons
$0.04 per gal. over 750,000 gallons

Service Connection Charges — All Customers

Service Type Meter Size “gﬁg:zg
Residential 5/8” to 3/4" $3,700

Commercial 5/8” to 3/4" $3,700

Commercial 1" $9,250

Commercial 1.25” $14,060
Commercial 1.5” $18,500
Commercial 2" $29,600
Commercial 3” $59,200
Commercial 4” $92,500
Commercial 6" $185,000
Commercial 8” $296,000
Commercial 10” $425,500
Commercial 12" $795,500
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Miscellaneous Water & Sewer Charges

Combined water & sewer connection application for services
Water only connection application fee for services
Sewer only connection applicétion fee for services.
Septage Hauler Card Application

Permit Review and approval

Inspection Fee of connection water or sewer
Inspection combined water and sewer

Water Meter Turn-off

Water Meter Re-connect

Septage Hauler Replacement Card

New Residential Water/Sewer Deposit for Service
Service Call, if customer side of meter

NSF Fee

Delinquent Fee

New Meter

RPPZ/Meter/Hydrant Rental

Bulk Water Sales
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$75.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$20.00
$20.00
$7.50
$90.00
$20.00
$25.00
$5.00

Cost of Meter, plus 15%
$50 per day, plus deposit
$21.00 per 1,000 gallons



