Monthly Water bills are meter charge plus consumption charge.

Water Base Monthly Charges

•	•	
Service Type	Meter Size	Monthly Charge
Residential	5/8" to 3/4"	\$5.51
Commercial	5/8" to 3/4"	\$33.06
Commercial	1"	\$58.77
Commercial	1.5"	\$132.24
Commercial	2"	\$235.09
Commercial	3"	\$528.96
Commercial	4"	\$940.37
Commercial	6"	\$2,115.84
Commercial	8"	\$2,644.80

Irrigation Meters

Service Type	Meter Size	Monthly Charge
Residential	5/8" to 3/4"	\$5.51
Commercial	5/8" to 3/4"	\$33.06
Commercial	1"	\$58.77
Commercial	1.5"	\$132.24
Commercial	2"	\$235.09
Commercial	3"	\$528.96
Commercial	4"	\$940.37
Commercial	6"	\$2,115.84
Commercial	8"	\$2,644.80

Fire Suppression Lines

Service Type	Meter Size	Monthly Charge
Commercial	5/8" to 3/4"	\$25.50
Commercial	1"	\$45.33
Commercial	1.5"	\$102.00
Commercial	2"	\$181.33
Commercial	3"	\$408.00
Commercial	4"	\$725.33
Commercial	6"	\$1,632.00
Commercial	8"	\$2,040.00

Water Consumption Charges

Service Type	Rate	Volume
Residential	\$1.05	Per 1,000 gal.
Commercial	\$2.10	Per 1,000 gal.
Irrigation	\$0.85	Per 1,000 gal.

Water Service Connection Charges

Service Type	Meter Size	Monthly Charge
Residential	5/8" to 3/4"	\$1,000
Commercial	5/8" to 3/4"	\$1,000
Commercial	1"	\$1,800
Commercial	1.5"	\$4,000
Commercial	2"	\$7,200
Commercial	3"	\$16,000
Commercial	4"	\$28,500
Commercial	6"	\$64,000
Commercial	8"	\$80,000

Sewer Charges – Little River Customers

Service Type	Rate	Volume
Residential	\$3.77	Per 1,000 gal.
Commercial	\$11.32	Per 1,000 gal.

Sewer Charges – Manistee Township Customers

Service Type	Rate	Volume
Residential	\$31.75	Flat Rate
Commercial	\$14.05	Per 1,000 gal.

Septage Charges

Rate	Volume
\$0.06 per gal.	0 to 499,999 gallons
\$0.05 per gal.	500,000 to 749,999 gallons
\$0.04 per gal.	over 750,000 gallons

Service Connection Charges - All Customers

Service Type	Meter Size	Monthly Charge
Residential	5/8" to 3/4"	\$3,700
Commercial	5/8" to 3/4"	\$3,700
Commercial	1"	\$9,250
Commercial	1.25"	\$14,060
Commercial	1.5"	\$18,500
Commercial	2"	\$29,600
Commercial	3"	\$59,200
Commercial	4"	\$92,500
Commercial	6"	\$185,000
Commercial	8"	\$296,000
Commercial	10"	\$425,500
Commercial	12"	\$795,500

Miscellaneous Water & Sewer Charges

Combined water & sewer connection application for services	\$75.00
Water only connection application fee for services	\$50.00
Sewer only connection application fee for services	\$50.00
Septage Hauler Card Application	\$50.00
Permit Review and approval	\$50.00
Inspection Fee of connection water or sewer	\$50.00
Inspection combined water and sewer	\$100.00
Water Meter Turn-off	\$20.00
Water Meter Re-connect	\$20.00
Septage Hauler Replacement Card	\$7.50
New Residential Water/Sewer Deposit for Service	\$90.00
Service Call, if customer side of meter	\$20.00
NSF Fee	\$25.00
Delinquent Fee	\$5.00
New Meter	Cost of Meter, plus 15%
RPPZ/Meter/Hydrant Rental	\$50 per day, plus deposit
Bulk Water Sales	\$21.00 per 1,000 gallons